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Neal BATES ACT Toyota Classic

Coral TAYLOR NSW Celica RA40
Grant WALKER VIC Ford  Classic

Craig THOMAS VIC Escort
Darryn SNOOKS VIC Datsun Classic

Michael FORESHEW VIC Stanza
Trevor STILLING NSW Nissan Classic

Colin TRINDER ACT Stanza
Kim BEGELHOLE VIC Datsun Classic

Malcom HOBROUGH VIC P510

Michael BOADEN NSW Mitsubishi * ARC
Helen CHEERS NSW Lancer Evo IX
John MITCHELL NSW Mitsubishi P5
Jo CADMAN NSW Lancer Evo VII
Matt VAN TUINEN QLD Subaru N4 INTL

Erin KELLY QLD Impreza WRX Sti
Eli EVANS VIC Honda * G2
Glen WESTON QLD Jazz M
Simon EVANS VIC Mazda G2
Sue EVANS VIC 2

Justin DOWEL VIC Volkswagen G2
Scott SPEDDING VIC Polo Mk4
Will ORDERS VIC Mitsubishi ARC
Lauren GRAY VIC Lancer Evo V
Dane BERRY VIC Mitsubishi * P5 PL

Nathan LONG QLD Lancer Evo IV
Derek REYNOLDS VIC Mitsubishi ARC
Ray BAKER ACT Lancer Evo V
Warren LEE VIC Mitsubishi ARC
David LETHLEAN VIC Lancer Evo IX
Adam CASMIRI NSW Mitsubishi * ARC
Sam HILL NSW Lancer Evo IV
John STILLING ACT Mitsubishi ARC
Tony BRANDON NSW Lancer Evo IX

Mick PATTON ACT Subaru * ARC
Bernie WEBB ACT Impreza WRX Sti
Mark PEDDER VIC Honda * G2
Claire RYAN SA Jazz M
Wayne STEWART VIC Subaru P5 VRC

Lucas ZINSSTAG VIC Impreza WRX Sti
Bruce FULLERTON QLD Mitsubishi N4 INTL

Hugh REARDON‐SMITH QLD Lancer Evo IX
Steven MACKENZIE VIC Ford P3 VRC

Brent MACKENZIE VIC Fiesta
Simon KNOWLES QLD Mitsubishi * N4 PL INTL

Margot KNOWLES QLD Lancer Evo IX
David NUTTER VIC Subaru P5 VRC

Hayden TAYLOR VIC Impreza WRX
Matt AMOS NSW Holden * G2 Priv

Tom RYAN NSW Commodore Ute

Gerald SCHOFIELD NSW Mitsubishi * P5 PL

Julia BARKLEY NSW Lancer Evo IX

Brett MIDDLETON NSW Subaru P5 SUV

Andrew BENEFIELD NSW Forester

Stephen TURNER TAS Ford P2
Daniel WILLSON TAS Fiesta R2
Alan ROE VIC Nissan * P4 PRIV

Ray FARRELL VIC 200SX S14
Matt LEE VIC Toyota P6 VRC

Cathy RAINER VIC Celica GT4
Robert KING VIC Subaru P3 VRC

Sandra CUTTLE VIC Impreza LX

M = Manufacturers Championship VRC = Victorian Rally Championship

PL = Premier League (4WD) Excel = Hyundai Rally Series
Priv = Privateers' Cup (2WD) Nov = Novice
INTL = International Cup Club = Clubman
SUV = Suv Challenge

2 61 Grant Walker Parts

3 62 Snooks Motorsport

Australian Rally Championship

Start List Heat 1 / TC0 ‐ Friday 16 November 2012
Listed by Starting Order

1 60 Neal Bates Motorsport

CLASSIC RALLY CHALLENGE

Wauchope Motors Pty Ltd

7 3 Fibretech Medical Australia

4 63 V‐Sport Canberra

5 64 Pedders Australia

2

13 8 Brakes Direct

10 6 RallySchool.com.au

11 1 Activ RallySport

16 11 RallySchool.com.au

17 12 Goodyear Autocare Fyshwick

14 9 Lake Mountain Ski Hire

15 10 Bridgeton.com.au

20 15 Maryborough Toyota Used Cars

21 16 Fullerton Financial Services

18 13 Repco Rally Team

19 14 Pedders Suspension

24 19
David Nutter Ford Used Cars 

Berwick & Pakenham

25 20 Matt Amos

22 17 Bendigo Tyre Centre

23 18 Otech Australia

28 23 R‐Sport Stephen Turner Rally Team

29 24 Roe Motorsport

26 21 Fibretech Medical Australia

27 22
Kuhmo Tyres for McGrath 

Foundation

30 25 Activ RallySport

31 26 SBARU Parts New & Used

13:52

13:54

14:08

14:10

14:12

14:14

14:16

14:18

13:56

13:58

14:00

14:02

14:04

14:06

14:20

14:22

14:24

14:26

14:28

13:40

13:42

13:44

13:46

13:48

13:50

13:20

13:22

13:24

13:26

13:28

13:38

BOSCH AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP

12 7 Summit Rally Team

8 4 Matt van Tuinen

9 5 Tankformers
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